

Dr. Matthias Effinger appointed to the Board of ARAG Krankenversicherungs-AG

Dr. Matthias Effinger (47) has been appointed to the Board of ARAG Krankenversicherungs-AG by the company's Supervisory Board. Effective 1 April 2019, he will take charge of the newly created department responsible for Customer Service and Claims, Legal Affairs/Compliance, Business Organization and Central Services, among other matters.

In addition to his current function as head of the ARAG SE – Direktion für Österreich, Dr. Matthias Effinger will begin familiarizing himself with his new duties as Chief Representative of ARAG Krankenversicherungs-AG on 1 January 2019. He will then replace Werner Nicoll (64) on the Board of ARAG Krankenversicherung effective 1 April. Werner Nicoll will be resigning from the Board upon reaching retirement age in 2019.

His duties as Board Member for Finance at ARAG Krankenversicherung will be assumed by Dr. Roland Schäfer (51), who is also responsible for Actuarial Services, Product Development and Sales. Board-level responsibility for Human Resources and Risk Management will remain in the hands of Dr. Werenfried Wendler (59).

Dr. Matthias Effinger began his career at ARAG in 2003 as a project manager within the context of the Group's international operations. He was named Senior Vice President, Group International at ARAG Group headquarters in 2006. He was appointed to the Board of the company then known as ARAG Belgium S.A. in 2008. Dr. Matthias Effinger has headed the ARAG SE – Direktion für Österreich since 2012. His successor at ARAG Austria will be named at the appropriate time.

Contact

Christian Danner

Press Spokesman, ARAG SE

Telephone: 0211 963-2217 · Fax: 0211 963-2220 E-mail: christian.danner@arag.de · www.arag.com

The ARAG Group is the largest family enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. In addition to specializing in legal insurance, ARAG also offers its customers attractive, needs-based products and services from a single source in the German composite, health and old-age pension insurance segments. Active in 17 countries – including the US and Canada – ARAG is also represented by international branches, subsidiaries and shareholdings in numerous international markets in which it holds a leading positions as a provider of legal insurance and legal services. With more than 4,000 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income totaling 1.6 billion EUR.

ARAG SE ARAG Platz 1 · 40472 Düsseldorf **Chairman of the Supervisory Board** Gerd Peskes **Board of Management** Dr. Dr. h. c. Paul-Otto Faßbender (Chairman) · Dr. Renko Dirksen · Dr. Matthias Maslaton · Werner Nicoll · Hanno Petersen · Dr. Joerg Schwarze **Seat and court of registry** Düsseldorf · HRB 66846 · VAT ID.: DE 119 355 995